
Supplier Name Transaction Number Paid Date Paid Amount Department Cost Centre Description Irrecoverable VAT
1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 276645 10-Feb-25 3420 Law & Corporate Services A2000 Property Management
1ST AFFINITY FOSTERING SERVICE LIMITED 277575 11-Feb-25 3808.66 Children, Families & Education E7080 Semi-Independent Living & Leaving Care
1ST ENABLE LIMITED 279740 19-Feb-25 83339.88 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6005 Independent Supported Living
24X7 CHESHIRE LIMITED 282305 28-Feb-25 57383.34 Children, Families & Education E5731 Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Children
265TH BIRKENHEAD ST STEPHENS SCOUT (PRENTON) 280243 21-Feb-25 593.44 Law & Corporate Services B7635 Grants to Voluntary Organisations
33 Plus 279282 17-Feb-25 9300 Regeneration & Place H8050 Consultancy
365 SUPPORT LIMITED 280359 24-Feb-25 108596.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6165 Mental Health Services
3N&S INVESTMENT LIMITED 276490 10-Feb-25 3848.42 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S2280 Early Intervention Health Services
3N&S INVESTMENT LIMITED 279883 20-Feb-25 4515.85 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S2280 Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
4SIGHT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 279947 20-Feb-25 73571.94 Finance F4412 Information Communication Technology
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 277747 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6131 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 277747 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6142 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 277747 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6121 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 277747 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6142 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 277747 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 277747 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 277747 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6142 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 277747 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6121 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
75 Media Limited 280624 25-Feb-25 1884 Children, Families & Education E9675 Hired or Contracted services
A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 282182 28-Feb-25 860.14 Children, Families & Education S5600 Taxi Services
A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 279677 19-Feb-25 982.02 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 276813 11-Feb-25 1189.26 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 275584 05-Feb-25 1973.58 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 275584 05-Feb-25 41750.92 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 275964 06-Feb-25 42925.79 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 279677 19-Feb-25 43053.72 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 276813 11-Feb-25 43107.1 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
A&H JOINERY & CONSTRUCTION LTD 279117 14-Feb-25 1500 Children, Families & Education E9962 Grants & Subscriptions
A&K Football and Education Community Club CIC 278776 13-Feb-25 1250 Regeneration & Place B8467 Education
A&K Football Consultants LTD 279429 17-Feb-25 5400 Schools / DSG E3680 Sport & Fitness
A1A TRAVEL 275965 06-Feb-25 21660 Children, Families & Education E5731 Bus & Coach Services
A1A TRAVEL 279885 20-Feb-25 21660 Children, Families & Education E5731 Bus & Coach Services
A1A TRAVEL 275965 06-Feb-25 1371.29 Children, Families & Education E5731 Bus & Coach Services
A1A TRAVEL 276814 11-Feb-25 1511.7 Children, Families & Education E5731 Bus & Coach Services
A1A TRAVEL 276814 11-Feb-25 21660 Children, Families & Education E5731 Bus & Coach Services
A1A TRAVEL 279885 20-Feb-25 1461.82 Children, Families & Education E5731 Bus & Coach Services
A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 277608 12-Feb-25 1640 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 279679 19-Feb-25 1640 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 276276 07-Feb-25 1640 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 277748 12-Feb-25 1308.96 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 277748 12-Feb-25 2632 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 277748 12-Feb-25 2632 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 277748 12-Feb-25 2256 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 277748 12-Feb-25 2632 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 277748 12-Feb-25 2632 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 277748 12-Feb-25 2632 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 277748 12-Feb-25 1920.8 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ABL HEALTH LIMITED 276801 11-Feb-25 2916.66 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4040 Public Health
ABL HEALTH LIMITED 276802 11-Feb-25 57965.52 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4040 Public Health
ABL HEALTH LIMITED 276801 11-Feb-25 40591.07 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4040 Public Health
ABL HEALTH LIMITED 276480 10-Feb-25 4364 Children, Families & Education E1004 Public Health
Access Paysuite Limited 201496 21-Feb-25 16879.8 Finance A9200 Financial Services
Access Paysuite Limited 201496 21-Feb-25 2706.2 Finance A9200 Financial Services
ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 277750 12-Feb-25 13576.2 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6142 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 275808 05-Feb-25 196237.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6162 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 275808 05-Feb-25 196237.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6131 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 275808 05-Feb-25 196237.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6121 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 275808 05-Feb-25 196237.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6132 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 275808 05-Feb-25 196237.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
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ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 275808 05-Feb-25 196237.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6142 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 277751 12-Feb-25 11453.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6121 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 275808 05-Feb-25 196237.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6132 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 275808 05-Feb-25 196237.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ACORN CARE & EDUCATION LIMITED 277598 12-Feb-25 22110.28 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6121 Residential Services
ACORN HOMES UK LIMITED 280487 25-Feb-25 15200.08 Children, Families & Education E7080 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ACORNS TO OAKS CHILDRENS CARE & SUPPORT LIMITED 276803 11-Feb-25 21257.14 Children, Families & Education E7080 Creches
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 2199.67 Children, Families & Education E7034 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 1277.23 Children, Families & Education E7080 Fostering Service
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 2753.24 Children, Families & Education E7081 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 1277.23 Children, Families & Education E7081 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 2199.67 Children, Families & Education E7081 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 2199.67 Children, Families & Education E7081 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 1882.14 Children, Families & Education E7081 Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Children
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 2753.24 Children, Families & Education E7037 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 2199.67 Children, Families & Education E7081 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 1277.23 Children, Families & Education E7035 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 2753.24 Children, Families & Education E7081 Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Children
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 750 Children, Families & Education E7052 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 2753.24 Children, Families & Education E7033 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 2199.67 Children, Families & Education E7081 Family Support
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 2199.67 Children, Families & Education E7081 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276272 07-Feb-25 38034.5 Children, Families & Education E6540 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 276804 11-Feb-25 1761.42 Children, Families & Education E7081 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE REHAB LIMITED T/A BLUE SKIES AHEAD 280660 26-Feb-25 3133.8 Children, Families & Education E5221 Early Intervention Health Services
ACTIVE TRAINING NETWORK LIMITED 276047 06-Feb-25 720 Neighbourhood Services L3180 Training
ACTIVITY FOR ALL LIMITED 277600 12-Feb-25 1500 Regeneration & Place B8467 Arts & Leisure Services
AD Removals Wirral Ltd 278844 13-Feb-25 2050 Regeneration & Place H6079 Removals
Adam Singh-Hayer 275959 05-Feb-25 4460 Law & Corporate Services A1305 Legal Services
ADAMS & RUSSELL COFFEE ROASTERS 280661 26-Feb-25 732.24 Neighbourhood Services L3951 Food & Beverages
ADAMS & RUSSELL COFFEE ROASTERS 280661 26-Feb-25 514.86 Neighbourhood Services L3951 Food & Beverages
ADC Entrance Solutions Limited 281978 27-Feb-25 1000 Regeneration & Place B8467 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance
Adele Jeffries- Childminder 275958 05-Feb-25 1157.9 Schools / DSG E1170 Childcare Services
Adferiad 282403 28-Feb-25 5600 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4031 Alcohol & Drug Rehabilitation
Adferiad 282403 28-Feb-25 7000 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4031 Alcohol & Drug Rehabilitation
Adferiad 276143 06-Feb-25 4900 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4031 Alcohol & Drug Rehabilitation
ADOPTION MATTERS 275961 06-Feb-25 12500 Children, Families & Education E7048 Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Children
ADOPTION MATTERS 282179 28-Feb-25 923 Children, Families & Education E7040 Adoption Services
ADT Wirral Ltd 276484 10-Feb-25 9384.7 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
ADT Wirral Ltd 276484 10-Feb-25 9384.7 Children, Families & Education S5600 Taxi Services
ADT Wirral Ltd 275581 05-Feb-25 9384.7 Children, Families & Education S5600 Taxi Services
ADT Wirral Ltd 279466 18-Feb-25 9384.7 Children, Families & Education S5600 Taxi Services
ADT Wirral Ltd 275581 05-Feb-25 9384.7 Children, Families & Education E5731 Taxi Services
Adult Panto Company 279851 19-Feb-25 6891.12 Neighbourhood Services L3950 Arts & Leisure Services
ADVANCE SYSTEMS (NW) LIMITED 279467 18-Feb-25 7476 Children, Families & Education E5850 Security
ADVANCE SYSTEMS (NW) LIMITED 275257 04-Feb-25 5098.8 Children, Families & Education E5850 Security
ADVANCED CHILD CARE ASSESSMENTS LIMITED 277156 11-Feb-25 855.41 Law & Corporate Services A1305 Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Children
AFFINITY SUPPORTING PEOPLE LIMITED 279549 18-Feb-25 3510.48 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6121 Residential Services
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 277603 12-Feb-25 936 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6131 Advice, Advocacy & Counselling Services
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 277603 12-Feb-25 3020 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Advice, Advocacy & Counselling Services
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 277603 12-Feb-25 3020 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6131 Advice, Advocacy & Counselling Services
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 277603 12-Feb-25 936 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6131 Advice, Advocacy & Counselling Services
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 277603 12-Feb-25 936 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6131 Advice, Advocacy & Counselling Services
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 277603 12-Feb-25 3020 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6131 Advice, Advocacy & Counselling Services
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 277603 12-Feb-25 936 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6131 Advice, Advocacy & Counselling Services
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 277603 12-Feb-25 3020 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6131 Advice, Advocacy & Counselling Services
Aingarth Rest Home Ltd 278009 12-Feb-25 3720.64 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6132 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
AINTREE COACHES INT LIMITED T/A HELMS OF EASTHAM 280099 21-Feb-25 2600 Children, Families & Education E5731 Bus & Coach Services
ALDI STORES LIMITED 276048 06-Feb-25 73305.48 Finance F5020 Facilities & Management Services
ALDI STORES LIMITED 276048 06-Feb-25 73305.48 Balance Sheet 00000 Creditors - Other Entities and Individuals
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ALDI STORES LIMITED 276048 06-Feb-25 73305.48 Balance Sheet 00000 Creditors - Other Entities and Individuals
ALINE MOBILITY 275582 05-Feb-25 940.2 Capital C8219 Social Community Care Supplies & Services
ALISON ROBERTS T/A ALISON BAILEY SMITH 276355 07-Feb-25 504.6 Neighbourhood Services L2430 Arts & Leisure Services
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 277752 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6132 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 277753 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6131 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 277753 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 277753 12-Feb-25 1856 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 277753 12-Feb-25 2704 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 277752 12-Feb-25 1352 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 277753 12-Feb-25 995.88 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Nursing & Residential Care Homes
ALLIANCE UK LIMITED 277604 12-Feb-25 2004 Neighbourhood Services L3951 Cleaning Service
ALLIED PUBLICITY SERVICES (MANCHESTER) LIMITED 280489 25-Feb-25 2427.61 Neighbourhood Services F5310 Facilities & Management Services
ALLISON ATHILL(CHILDMINDER) 275583 05-Feb-25 1157.9 Schools / DSG E1170 Creches
ALLISON ATHILL(CHILDMINDER) 275963 06-Feb-25 1702.8 Schools / DSG E1170 Creches
ALPHA (RSL) LTD 279254 17-Feb-25 803.48 Regeneration & Place H6080 Sheltered Accommodation
ALS Laboratories (UK) Ltd 278797 13-Feb-25 1517 Neighbourhood Services H2260 Environmental Services
ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 276997 11-Feb-25 8865.07 Children, Families & Education E7080 Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 276997 11-Feb-25 8546.08 Children, Families & Education E7080 Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 276997 11-Feb-25 8546.08 Children, Families & Education E7080 Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 276997 11-Feb-25 8865.07 Children, Families & Education E7025 Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Adult
ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 276997 11-Feb-25 2423.43 Children, Families & Education E7080 Mental Health Services
ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 276997 11-Feb-25 10751.52 Children, Families & Education E7080 Mental Health Services
ALTERNATIVE APPROACH CARE 276828 11-Feb-25 46869.52 Children, Families & Education E7080 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE APPROACH CARE 276828 11-Feb-25 26323.34 Children, Families & Education E7080 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE APPROACH CARE 276828 11-Feb-25 46869.52 Children, Families & Education E7080 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 280729 26-Feb-25 435428.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6132 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 280729 26-Feb-25 435428.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6141 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 280729 26-Feb-25 435428.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6142 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 280729 26-Feb-25 435428.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6121 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 280729 26-Feb-25 435428.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6121 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 280729 26-Feb-25 435428.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6165 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 280729 26-Feb-25 435428.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6142 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 280729 26-Feb-25 435428.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6132 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 280729 26-Feb-25 435428.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6142 Independent Supported Living
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 280729 26-Feb-25 435428.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6132 Independent Supported Living
ALUSERV LIMITED 278496 13-Feb-25 1250 Regeneration & Place B8467 Building Construction Materials
ALUSERV LIMITED 278496 13-Feb-25 1250 Regeneration & Place B8467 Glazing / Doors
AMBROSIA MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED 274976 03-Feb-25 1578.6 Neighbourhood Services L3950 Property Management
Amelia Care Limited 280627 25-Feb-25 23512.72 Children, Families & Education E7080 Social Community Care Supplies & Services - Children
Amelia Care Limited 280627 25-Feb-25 23512.72 Children, Families & Education E7080 Social Community Care Supplies & Services
AMEY OW LIMITED 280746 26-Feb-25 15796.08 Neighbourhood Services V1100 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance
AMEY OW LIMITED 282306 28-Feb-25 14317.91 Neighbourhood Services V1100 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance
AMEY OW LIMITED 280746 26-Feb-25 7406.34 Neighbourhood Services V1100 Utilities
AMEY OW LIMITED 281321 27-Feb-25 14504 Capital C0166 Works - Construction, Repair & Maintenance
AMF PRECISION ENGINEERING LIMITED 281264 27-Feb-25 1250 Regeneration & Place B8467 Building Construction Materials